
6—Lancaster Farming, Saturday. May 14, 1977

Carlisle
Auction

May 10,1977
CATTLE 168. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market,
slaughter cows 75 cents to
$2.50 higher. Choice
slaughter steers 39.50-40.25,
Good 35.50-37.85, Standard
33.50-36.00, Utility 27.00
31.00. Good slaughter heifers
33.00-35.00, Standard 29.50
-31.85, Utility 26.25-29.25.
Utility & High Dressing
Cutter slaughter cows 29.85-
31.75, Cutters 27.25-29,50,
Canners 24.50-28.00, Shells
down to 22.00. Good
slaughter bullocks 35.10
36.00,Standard 31.85-33.50.

CALVES 134. Vealers
steady to weak. Choice
vealers 55.0082.00, Good

42.5056.00, Standard & Good
110-130 lbs. 34.0045.00,90115
lbs. 27.0035.00.

HOGS 316. Barrows &Gilts
strong to $2.50 higher. US
No. 1-2200240 lbs. barrows &

gdts 41.6043.10, No. 1-3 200
250 lbs. 38.8541.50, No. 2-3
190260 lbs. 37.25-39.75. US
No. 1-3 300500 lbs.' sows
30.75-31.75, No. 2-3 300650
lbs. 27.5028.50. Boars 20.00
21.75.
FEEDER PIGS 208. US No.
1-3 25-35 lbs. feeder pigs
13.0019.50 per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 26.0028.00, No. 1-3
45-70 lbs. 34.0037.00 per
head.

SHEEP 2S. Choice spring
slaughter lambs 55.00-62.00.

Des Moines
May 11,1977 80 percent lean 60.50 fresh

Compared to Tuesdays Offal & Variety Cheek
close: Fresh Pork cut trade Meat 64.50
closing slow, demand
moderate to light with
pressure noted on most all
cuts fresh loins and Boston
Butts excepted. Fresh loins
steady, 1.50 higher than late
Tuesday, Picnics 1.00-1.75
lower, Boston butts 1.00
higher, skinned hams 20-26
lbs. 50 lower, bellies 50-1.50
lower, spareribs not fully
established.

FreshPork Cuts
Loins 14-DN lbs. 85.75

steady; 14-17 lbs 84.75-86.50;
load 87.25; steady-1.50 higher
than early Monday.

Picnic 4-8 lbs. 38.25-38.75
1.75 lower; 8 & up lbs. 39.00
1.00-1.50 lower.

Boston Butt 4-8 lbs. 59.00
l.OOhigher.

Spareribs 2-3 lbs. 95.50-
96.00.

Skinned Hams 20-26 lbs
69.00; few loads 69.75-70.50 50
lower load 26 & up lbs. 66.50

Bellies, SDLs load 10-12
lbs. 57.00 12-14 lbs. 59.50 1.50
lower 16-18 lbs. 57.00 18-20
lbs. 53.50 50 lower

BNLS CT Butt Load
lbs. 87.50

Pork Trim 50 percent lean
35.00 fresh; 35.50-36.00 frozen

Livers 100’s 13.00-13.50
Compared to Tuesdays

close: Beef trade closed
slow. Demand light, late
trade on Choice 3 steer 1.50
lower. Good Steer Beef 25
lower. No comparable heifer
beef sales. Primal Beef
cuts, arm backs 1.00 higher,
Arm Chucks 1.00-1.50 lower.
Canner & Cutter cow beef
steady. Sales on 21 loads
steer & Heifer beef con-
firmed. 1 cow beef load.

SteerBeef
20 ConfirmedLoads

Choice 3 600-900 lbs. 64.00-
64.75; 64.00 late - packer-
packer 1.50 lower

Good 2-3 500-800 lbs. 60.25
25 lower

Heifer Beef
1Confirmed Load

Choice 4 500-700 lbs. 59.50
load

CowBeef
1Confirmed Load

Canner & Cutter 55.00
Steady Choice 3

St. Louis
Cattle

Receipts this week 8000:
week ago 8000: Year ago 8100
compared last weeks dose,
slaughter steers and heifers
traded rather unevenly,
closing 50-75 lower after
openingearly Monday witha
firm undertone particularly
on heifers. Cows 50-1.00
higher. Bulls firm, Supply
largelychoice 241050-1200 lb
slaughter steers, dear 25
percent heifers and about 10
percent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 24
1050-1225 lbs. 41.50-42.50,
mostly 41.50 after early
Monday. Mixed Choice and
Prime 341150-1325 lbs. 40.50
41.50, mostly 41.00 Choice 24
950-1300 lbs. 40.0042.00, bulk
40.0041.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 950-1200 lbs. 39.00
41.00, late mostly 39.0040.25;
two loads mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 1400-1500 lb
Holsteins 36.00-37.00 Early
Monday. Good 2-3 900-1250
lbs 36.50-39.00. Standard to
Good 2-3 1000-1250 lb
Holsteins 32.00-35.00

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 24
875-1025 lbs. 39.0040.00, few
loads to 40.50 early Monday.
Choice 24 800-1050 M. 38.00
40.00, mostly 38.00-37.00, few
s’s 1050-1125 lbs. 30.00. mised
Good and Choice 2-3 700-975
lbs. mostly 36.50-38.25. Good
2-3700-950 lbs 33.00-37.50, late
33.00-36.50

VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.
10mi. East of Lancaster

on Rt. 30
Box 100, Paradise, PA

717-442-4181
or 768-8204

EVERY THURSDAY AT 12 NOON
Hay, Straw & Grain Sale

We have plenty of good buyers each week. .

We need consigners.

Contact:
L Robert Frame, manager

Primal Beef Cuts
11 ConfirmedLoads

Hinds (Heifer) 120-170 lbs.
84.25 load

Fores 130-210 lbs. 46.25-
48.50 couple loads

INCREASE YOUR PRODUCTION!
LEASE QUALITY DAIRY COWS
DHIA HERDS AVAILABLE
DAIRY FARM LEASING COMPANY
1700 DUPONT AVENUE SOUTH
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403

CALL 612-377-1489 TODAY!

WILLING TO PUT COMPLETE
MILKHOUSE SET-UPS

In Nittany, White Deer Valley, Perry County

ON HAND
LEHIGH CONDENSING UNITS

LISTER & DEUTZ DIESELS , yyj
LR-1 4 H.P. at 1800 R.P.M.
SR-1 6 H.P. at 1800 R.P.M.
SR-2 12 H.P. at 1800 R.P.M.
ST-2 14.6 H.P. at 1800 R.P.M.
HR-2 25 H.P. at 1800 R.P.M.
HR-3 37.5 H.P. at 1800 R.P.M.
HR-4 50 H.P. at 1800 R.P.M.
F2L-912 20-32 H. P. at 1800 R.P.M.
Quincy Air Compressor

NEW &USED CAN &BULK
MILKCOOLERS

You get quality installation for less money at

BYLER'S DIESEL REFRIGERATION
& PLUMBING

StarRoute, Rt. 655
Belleville, Pa. 17004

Phone Peachey 717-483-6646

GREEN DRAGON
LIVESTOCK SALES

1 mile North of Ephrata, PA

CO>NS COWS COWS
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular consignments from Ray Kyper, Alfred
Albright, Bob Kennedy, Dale Brewer and Ed
Stover plus local consigners.

Lots of good Northern Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and veal calves.
11:00 A.M. - Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders

200to 250 each week.
12:30 P.M. • Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M. - Small Animal Sale

SPECIAL HEIFER SALE
TUES. EVE. MAY 17, 7:00 P.M.

For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals on the
farm or at our barn or other market information
call: Office 717-733-2444.

Walter H. Risser. Proprietor

Livestock market and ancti
COWS: Utility and

Commercial 24 27.00-29.50,
Boning utility 1-2 29.00 to
mostly 29.50, some 30.00 at
mid-week. Canner and
Cutter 1-2 24.50-28.50, late
25.00- Low ‘ dressing
canner 21.50-25.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1100-1600
, lbs. 31.00-34.00, few yg 11700

1900 lbs. 34.5035.00.
FEEDERS: Including

around 2200 at Thursday’s
auction. Feeder steers and
heifers unevenly 1.00-3.00
lower, large share 2.00-3.00
lower, overall quality not as
attractive as recent weeks
with increased showing of
Mixed Good and Choice 400
700 lb steers and 300-550 lb
heifers.

FEEDER ' STEERS:
Choice 300500 lbs. 42.00
44.50, 500600 lbs. 41.7443.00,
600700 lbs. 38.0040.75, 700
800 lbs. 37.0039.25, 800925
lbs. 37.50-38.75. Mixed good
and Choice 300-500 lbs. 37.50
42.00, mostly 37.5040.00, 500
700 lbs. 35.50-39.00. Good 300
600 lbs. 35.00-38.00, few lots
standard and good 500750
lbs. mostly holsteins 32.00
34.25.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Choice 350500 lbs. 34.00
36.75, 500700 lbs. 34.25-37.50,
few lots thin 540-580 lbs.
38.00- Mixed Good and
Choice 300-550 lbs. 32.00
34.50. Good 400625 lbs. 29.00
32.00.

on news
NewHolland

Dairy
Lancaster

Feeder Cattle
Wednesday,May 11

Reported receipts' of 96
head. Market steady with
last week’s market.

Load of New York State
fresy 590460, springers 550-
860; load of Pennsylvania
fresh 490-610; load of
Wisconsin fresh 675-800;
herd dispersalin allstages of
production 280-660.

Locally consigned cows
450-760, springing heifers
525-675.

Friday May 6,1977

Today
Last Friday

New Holland
Horse
Wed. May 11

316 head. Market stronger
compared to last week's.

Local driving horses, 175-
545; riding 150-325; better
horses 35CM555; light-weight
killers 24-26; heavyweight
killers 33-35; mare ponies
20-50; colts 10-25; geldings
20-45; larger ponies 65-140.

BE ALERT

POULTRYMEN
l ) idea

\ I CALL

m HAUER ELECTRIC, INC.
Route 2

Denver, Pa. 17517

SPECIALIZING IN POULTRY
HOUSES, ALSO GRAIN DRYERS

SEE JOHN FOR Mi YOUR WIRING NEEDS.
GALL

215-267-7610

ATTENTION
FARMERS!!
Ciba-Geigy-AAtrex

DYFOIMATE 20-G

WEX AND FUELMATE
Golden Acres
Hybrid Seeds

Coker Hybrid Corn
Check our Prices before you buy.

MELVIN R. WEAVER
RDI Box 529 Manheim, PA

PH; 717-569-6576

Feeder Cattli
301
486

TREND: Comparedto las
Friday feeder steers stead]
to 50 higher on small suppl]

FEEDER STEERS
Couple lots Choice 630-650 lb
42.50-43.00; couple lot!
Choice 725-935 lb. 41.25
mixed Good and Choice 680
960 lb. 38.85-40.85; Good 600
8751b. 37.00-39,25; couple lob
Good 600-970 lb. Holsteins
32.25.


